
Type of Performance

Type of Performance

No. of Performances

No. of Performances

Attendance

Attendance

CULTURAL PRESENTATIONS SECTION

Music

Dance

Multi-Arts

Theatre

Chinese Opera

Total

AUDIENCE BUILDING, FESTIVALS AND ENTERTAINMENT SECTION

Arts Education and Audience Building* 

Festivals*

Entertainment

Total

Appendix 12
Attendances of Cultural Presentations, Festivals, Entertainment,  
Arts Education and Audience Building Programmes

234

115

194

275

165

983

 1 038

  472

  629

 2 139

167 485

73 506

45 373

55 680

109 130

451 174

 239 626

 211 537

1 000 243

1 451 406

* Excluding performances/activities presented by subvented arts companies and other LCSD offices.


